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BOEM U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

191 Total Tracts

182
166
16 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

182 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

0 Tracts Remaining

9-

As of March 12, 2012

LEASE SALE 218 WGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G34048
G34061

G34049
G34050
G34096
G34121
G34122
G34123
G34150

G34097

G34028

G34073
G34074
G34081
G34082

G34189

G34027

G34111
G34112
G34113
G34114

East Breaks
East Breaks

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

East Breaks

High Island Area

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks

Keathley Canyon

High Island Area

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

  501
  547

  502
  503
  722
  117
  118
  119
  261

  725

  178

  592
  593
  636
  637

    7

  175

  530
  531
  537
  538

00056

00276

00689

02058

02219

02481

02579

02941

ConocoPhillips Company

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Tana Exploration Company LLC

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on March 12, 2012, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 218.  
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.
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G34115
G34116

G34025
G34030

G34036
G34037
G34040
G34041

G34024

G34053
G34054
G34069
G34070

G34101
G34102
G34103

G34093
G34128
G34129
G34136
G34137
G34138

G34034
G34035

G34083
G34090
G34091
G34092
G34126

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

High Island Area
High Island Area, East Addition

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks

Galveston Area

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks

East Breaks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

East Breaks
East Breaks

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
Alaminos Canyon

  581
  582

  117
  118

  284
  285
  328
  329

  253

  537
  538
  581
  582

  765
  811
  812

  688
  160
  161
  200
  201
  202

  128
  172

  640
  683
  684
  686
  157

02970

02990

03194

00056

00276

00056

00105

00276

Castex Offshore, Inc.

Ecopetrol America Inc.

Cathexis Oil & Gas, LLC

ConocoPhillips Company

Exxon Mobil Corporation

ConocoPhillips Company

Apache Corporation

Exxon Mobil Corporation

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: March 28, 2012

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on February 24, 2012, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 
218.  The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on February 22, 2012, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 
218.  The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.
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PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: March 13, 2012
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G34127
G34176
G34177
G34178
G34179
G34180
G34181
G34182

G34032

G34098
G34099

G34183
G34184
G34185
G34186
G34187
G34188

G34042
G34043
G34044
G34045
G34046
G34076
G34077
G34078
G34079
G34147
G34154
G34155
G34167
G34169
G34170

G34047
G34055
G34056
G34120
G34166
G34171
G34202

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

High Island Area, South Addition

East Breaks
East Breaks

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Keathley Canyon

  158
  612
  613
  655
  656
  657
  698
  699

A 588

  727
  728

  738
  782
  784
  826
  827
  828

  372
  373
  417
  418
  494
  624
  625
  626
  627
  245
  284
  285
  412
  414
  417

  497
  541
  542
  116
  393
  437
  490

00730

02219

02702

00056

00276

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

Plains Exploration & Production Company

ConocoPhillips Company

Exxon Mobil Corporation

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on February 10, 2012, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 
218.  The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.
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PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: March 9, 2012



G34203
G34207
G34208
G34209

G34029

G34172
G34174
G34175
G34191
G34192
G34194
G34195
G34210
G34212

G34023

G34196
G34197
G34204
G34205

G34193
G34198
G34199
G34200
G34201
G34206

G34211

G34026

G34052
G34067
G34068
G34071
G34085
G34086
G34087
G34088

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

High Island Area

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Brazos Area

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Keathley Canyon

High Island Area

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks

  491
  534
  535
  578

A   8

  481
  523
  567
  354
  397
  441
  442
  622
  668

  543

  448
  449
  492
  493

  407
  450
  451
  452
  453
  497

  623

  155

  508
  578
  579
  585
  670
  671
  672
  673

02058

02481

02503

02702

02941

02990

03207

00056

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Contango Operators, Inc.

Plains Exploration & Production Company

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC

Ecopetrol America Inc.

Hall-Houston Exploration IV, L.P.

ConocoPhillips Company

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on February 3, 2012, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 
218.  The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.
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PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: February 29, 2012



G34094
G34095
G34107
G34108
G34110
G34133
G34134
G34135
G34142
G34145
G34146
G34156
G34157
G34158
G34159

G34065
G34066
G34080
G34089
G34105
G34106
G34109

G34075

G34117

G34130
G34132
G34140
G34141
G34143
G34144
G34151
G34152
G34153
G34160
G34162
G34163
G34165
G34168
G34173

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks

East Breaks

Garden Banks

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

  716
  717
  908
  950
  952
  190
  191
  192
  234
  243
  244
  286
  287
  288
  323

  552
  553
  632
  675
  906
  907
  951

  601

  975

  187
  189
  232
  233
  237
  242
  277
  278
  281
  324
  367
  368
  372
  413
  503

00276

00689

02481

00056

00276

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

ConocoPhillips Company

Exxon Mobil Corporation

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on January 26, 2012, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 
218.  The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.
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PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: February 22, 2012



G34119
G34124
G34125

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

  115
  121
  122

G34161

G34051
G34062
G34063
G34064
G34072
G34131
G34139
G34164
G34190

G34022

G34084

G34104

G34100

G34031
G34033

Alaminos Canyon

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Matagorda Island Area

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

High Island Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition

  333

  504
  548
  549
  550
  586
  188
  203
  371
   95

  652

  644

  816

  736

A 572
  522

00003

00056

00105

00689

02079

02219

02417

Union Oil Company of California

ConocoPhillips Company

Apache Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

Arena Energy, LP

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on January 6, 2012, in Phase 1 of the GOM Western Sale 218. 
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

G34058

G34057
G34059
G34060
G34118
G34148
G34149

East Breaks

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

  544

  543
  545
  546
   74
  258
  260

00056

00276

02990

ConocoPhillips Company

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Ecopetrol America Inc.

Bids on the following tracts were rejected on March 12, 2012.  The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.
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PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: February 15, 2012
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PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: January 25, 2012



G34038
G34039

East Breaks
East Breaks

  324
  325




