# Leasing Activities Information



#### **LEASE SALE 218 WGOM STATISTICS**

## As of March 12, 2012

16 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable + 166 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

182 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

191 Total Tracts

182 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 9 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

0 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on March 12, 2012, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 218. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00056	ConocoPhillips Company		
	G34048	East Breaks	501
	G34061	East Breaks	547
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation		
	G34049	East Breaks	502
	G34050	East Breaks	503
	G34096	East Breaks	722
	G34121	Alaminos Canyon	117
	G34122	Alaminos Canyon	118
	G34123	Alaminos Canyon	119
	G34150	Alaminos Canyon	261
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.		
	G34097	East Breaks	725
02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.		
	G34028	High Island Area	178
02219	Anadarko US Offshore Corporation		
	G34073	East Breaks	592
	G34074	East Breaks	593
	G34081	East Breaks	636
	G34082	East Breaks	637
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.		
	G34189	Keathley Canyon	7
02579	Tana Exploration Company LLC		
	G34027	High Island Area	175
02941	Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC		
	G34111	Garden Banks	530
	G34112	Garden Banks	531
	G34113	Garden Banks	537
	G34114	Garden Banks	538

		G34115	Garden Banks	581
		G34116	Garden Banks	582
02970	Castex Offshore, Inc.			
		G34025	High Island Area	117
		G34030	High Island Area, East Addition	118
02990	Ecopetrol America Inc.			
		G34036	East Breaks	284
		G34037	East Breaks	285
		G34040	East Breaks	328
		G34041	East Breaks	329
03194	Cathexis Oil & Gas, LLC			
		G34024	Galveston Area	253

# PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: March 28, 2012

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on February 24, 2012, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 218. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

### PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00056	ConocoPhillips Company			
		G34053	East Breaks	537
		G34054	East Breaks	538
		G34069	East Breaks	581
		G34070	East Breaks	582
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation			
		G34101	East Breaks	765
		G34102	East Breaks	811
		G34103	East Breaks	812

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: March 13, 2012

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on February 22, 2012, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 218. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00056	ConocoPhillips Company			
		G34093	East Breaks	688
		G34128	Alaminos Canyon	160
		G34129	Alaminos Canyon	161
		G34136	Alaminos Canyon	200
		G34137	Alaminos Canyon	201
		G34138	Alaminos Canyon	202
00105	Apache Corporation			
		G34034	East Breaks	128
		G34035	East Breaks	172
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation			
		G34083	East Breaks	640
		G34090	East Breaks	683
		G34091	East Breaks	684
		G34092	East Breaks	686
		G34126	Alaminos Canyon	157

	G34127	Alaminos Canyon	158
	G34176	Alaminos Canyon	612
	G34177	Alaminos Canyon	613
	G34178	Alaminos Canyon	655
	G34179	Alaminos Canyon	656
	G34180	Alaminos Canyon	657
	G34181	Alaminos Canyon	698
	G34182	Alaminos Canyon	699
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G34032	High Island Area, South Addition	A 588
02219	Anadarko US Offshore Corporation		
	G34098	East Breaks	727
	G34099	East Breaks	728
02702	Plains Exploration & Production Comp	any	
	G34183	Alaminos Canyon	738
	G34184	Alaminos Canyon	782
	G34185	Alaminos Canyon	784
	G34186	Alaminos Canyon	826
	G34187	Alaminos Canyon	827
	G34188	Alaminos Canyon	828

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: March 9, 2012 Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on February 10, 2012, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 218. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00056	ConocoPhillips Company			
		G34042	East Breaks	372
		G34043	East Breaks	373
		G34044	East Breaks	417
		G34045	East Breaks	418
		G34046	East Breaks	494
		G34076	East Breaks	624
		G34077	East Breaks	625
		G34078	East Breaks	626
		G34079	East Breaks	627
		G34147	Alaminos Canyon	245
		G34154	Alaminos Canyon	284
		G34155	Alaminos Canyon	285
		G34167	Alaminos Canyon	412
		G34169	Alaminos Canyon	414
		G34170	Alaminos Canyon	417
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation			
		G34047	East Breaks	497
		G34055	East Breaks	541
		G34056	East Breaks	542
		G34120	Alaminos Canyon	116
		G34166	Alaminos Canyon	393
		G34171	Alaminos Canyon	437
		G34202	Keathley Canyon	490

		G34203	Keathley Canyon	491
		G34207	Keathley Canyon	534
		G34208	Keathley Canyon	535
		G34209	Keathley Canyon	578
02058	LLOG Exploration Offsho	re, L.L.C.		
		G34029	High Island Area	A 8
02481	BP Exploration & Product	ion Inc.		
		G34172	Alaminos Canyon	481
		G34174	Alaminos Canyon	523
		G34175	Alaminos Canyon	567
		G34191	Keathley Canyon	354
		G34192	Keathley Canyon	397
		G34194	Keathley Canyon	441
		G34195	Keathley Canyon	442
		G34210	Keathley Canyon	622
		G34212	Keathley Canyon	668
02503	Contango Operators, Inc.			
		G34023	Brazos Area	543
02702	Plains Exploration & Prod	luction Compa	any	
		G34196	Keathley Canyon	448
		G34197	Keathley Canyon	449
		G34204	Keathley Canyon	492
		G34205	Keathley Canyon	493
02941	Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico	Two LLC		
		G34193	Keathley Canyon	407
		G34198	Keathley Canyon	450
		G34199	Keathley Canyon	451
		G34200	Keathley Canyon	452
		G34201	Keathley Canyon	453
		G34206	Keathley Canyon	497
02990	Ecopetrol America Inc.			
		G34211	Keathley Canyon	623
03207	Hall-Houston Exploration	IV, L.P.		
		G34026	High Island Area	155

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: February 29, 2012 Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on February 3, 2012, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 218. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00056	ConocoPhillips	Company
-------	----------------	---------

G34052	East Breaks	508
G34067	East Breaks	578
G34068	East Breaks	579
G34071	East Breaks	585
G34085	East Breaks	670
G34086	East Breaks	671
G34087	East Breaks	672
G34088	East Breaks	673

		G34094	East Breaks	716
		G34095	East Breaks	717
		G34107	East Breaks	908
		G34108	East Breaks	950
		G34110	East Breaks	952
		G34133	Alaminos Canyon	190
		G34134	Alaminos Canyon	191
		G34135	Alaminos Canyon	192
		G34142	Alaminos Canyon	234
		G34145	Alaminos Canyon	243
		G34146	Alaminos Canyon	244
		G34156	Alaminos Canyon	286
		G34157	Alaminos Canyon	287
		G34158	Alaminos Canyon	288
		G34159	Alaminos Canyon	323
00276	<b>Exxon Mobil Corporation</b>			
		G34065	East Breaks	552
		G34066	East Breaks	553
		G34080	East Breaks	632
		G34089	East Breaks	675
		G34105	East Breaks	906
		G34106	East Breaks	907
		G34109	East Breaks	951
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G34075	East Breaks	601
02481	BP Exploration & Production	on Inc.		
		G34117	Garden Banks	975

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: February 22, 2012 Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on January 26, 2012, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 218. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

	·			
00056	ConocoPhillips Company			
		G34130	Alaminos Canyon	187
		G34132	Alaminos Canyon	189
		G34140	Alaminos Canyon	232
		G34141	Alaminos Canyon	233
		G34143	Alaminos Canyon	237
		G34144	Alaminos Canyon	242
		G34151	Alaminos Canyon	277
		G34152	Alaminos Canyon	278
		G34153	Alaminos Canyon	281
		G34160	Alaminos Canyon	324
		G34162	Alaminos Canyon	367
		G34163	Alaminos Canyon	368
		G34165	Alaminos Canyon	372
		G34168	Alaminos Canyon	413
		G34173	Alaminos Canyon	503
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation			

G34119	Alaminos Canyon	115
G34124	Alaminos Canyon	121
G34125	Alaminos Canyon	122

## PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: February 15, 2012

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on January 6, 2012, in Phase 1 of the GOM Western Sale 218. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

## PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00003	Union Oil Company of California		
	G34161	Alaminos Canyon	333
00056	ConocoPhillips Company		
	G34051	East Breaks	504
	G34062	East Breaks	548
	G34063	East Breaks	549
	G34064	East Breaks	550
	G34072	East Breaks	586
	G34131	Alaminos Canyon	188
	G34139	Alaminos Canyon	203
	G34164	Alaminos Canyon	371
	G34190	Keathley Canyon	95
00105	Apache Corporation		
	G34022	Matagorda Island Area	652
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.		
	G34084	East Breaks	644
02079	Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.		
	G34104	East Breaks	816
02219	Anadarko US Offshore Corporation		
	G34100	East Breaks	736
02417	Arena Energy, LP		
	G34031	High Island Area, South Addition	A 572
	G34033	West Cameron Area, South Addition	522

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: January 25, 2012

Bids on the following tracts were rejected on March 12, 2012. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00056	ConocoPhillips Company		
	G3405	58 East Breaks	544
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation		
	G3405	57 East Breaks	543
	G3405	59 East Breaks	545
	G3406	60 East Breaks	546
	G3411	8 Alaminos Canyon	74
	G3414	8 Alaminos Canyon	258
	G3414	9 Alaminos Canyon	260
02990	Ecopetrol America Inc.		

 G34038
 East Breaks
 324

 G34039
 East Breaks
 325